RTIMATTER/TIME BOUND

No.A-43020/50/2014-R Y1
Government ol India / Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs * Grih Mantralaya

New Delhi dated lhe;}g.;:ﬁ\fia_\'. 2014,

ORDIER
Subject: First Appeal preferred by Shui Apurbo Chakraborty under RTT Act, 20035,

Whereas Ministry of Minority  Affairs vide thew letter No.14/132/2013-Wakl™ dated
12/12/2013 transferred the R1T application of Shri Apurbo Chakraborty dated 31.10.2015 regarding

his complaint against Kotkalli Ram Swamy Muddaigauda atias Swamiji. Chembur, Mumbal.

2. Whereas CPIO vide his O.M No. A 43020/01/2014-R71 dated 15.01.2014 inumated the
Ministry of Minority Affairs that the issues raised in the application have no relation to the
funclioning of this Ministry and the transfer of the above application was not accepted. A copy of the

tetrer was endorsed to the applicant.

Whereas Shri Apurbo Chakrahorty  vide his appeal dated 18/0372014 (received in Uus
Ministry on 24/03.2014) has stated that he has not been supplied with the satistactory information and

tad

requested ta issue the order lor giving him the requisite information.

4. Whereas the appcllant is informed that the Lscues raised in the application is about a focal
criminal which did not come under the purvies ol the Ministry of Home Affairs but was rclated 1o
State Police. Since this Ministry had not accepted the transter of the application and returned the
came o the Ministry of Minoerity Affairs. the question of filing the first appeal to this Ministry does
not arise.

3. In view ol above. the appellant s informed that the action ol the CPIO seems to De

appropriate. The appeal is accordingly disposed of.
4 :
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(Satpal Chouﬁzfﬂ) l
Joint Secretary & First Appellate Authority
Tel. No. 23092392

To

Shri Apurbo Chakraborty.

Fiat No.42, Wing “A”,

Building Rishparva. Sector-11L.

Srishti Complex., O Mira Road(liast),

Maharashtra-401107. Contd....

b
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Copy 1o :

1. CPIO. Ministry of Minority Aflairs. 1 1" Floor, Parvavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi
Road. New Deihi-110003.
3 oction Officer (113 Cell. MHA for uploading of RTi application. appeal and reply under the
Y/ concerned Appellate Authority with search facility based on key words in the MHA website
under the heading RTT Act-Information under 4(1){(by oi the Act,
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RTI MATTER
SPEED POST
No 14,1 327207 I-Walsf
Governmient of India
Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th F foor, Paryawaram Bhawan,
CGO Comples, Lod; Road,

New Delhi 110003,

Dated: 12w Decem ber, 2013

To,
C.P.I.O.
Ministiry of Home Affairs,
North Black, New- Dethi-110001

v of Shri Apurbo Chakraborty, P.O.

Subject:~Transfer of RTJ applicatjor
Section 6(3} of RTI Act,

IMira Road(East,l, Maharashtra under
2005 -reg.

The RTI application dated 31.10.2013 {received on 08/11/2013) of Shyi .

Apurbg Chakrabort}; Fiag Na.42, Wing-4, Buiiding Vrishparva: Sector 111,
Srishti Complex, P Mira Road (Fast), State I\"Iaharashtra-ﬂé[Ol 107 (enclosed)
is being transferred unde, Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with the request
to provide the requisite information (o the applicant directly,

Yours faithfully, |
Encl:- Ag above, / /"/
S

(KD Singh

CPIO & Under Secretan tg the Government of Indig
Tele: 24367277

Copy to:-

(1) Shii Apurbo Cha.I-:mborQ-*, Flat No.42, Wing-A Building rishparva,
Sector 11, Srishig Complex, P Mira Road (Fast), State MaharashLra—éer1;10?
for mformation that vour ppy application js Deing ransferred under Section
O(3) of the RTY Act, 2008 a4 above fgr taking the APPropriate action at their
end and it s fequested rhat jn future, you, contact {he Miristiry of Home
Affairs in this regaid as (e matier dees not pertain (o this Ministry, :

{ii) 5.0, (RTT), Mo A Wordl OM No - FOOS /R / 2012 dated 05/ /2013

A
[I-'\.D../bmgi'l}
W Geveren of India

CPIO & Unclor .C':f'(iJ"t‘f{H"\_‘ tey 1]
Tele: 2 SOTRTY



%

Address : Flat No.42, Wing -~ A
Building - Vrishparva,
Sector - 11, Srishti Complex,
P.O. - Mira Road (East),
. . . Maharashrta, India
Apurbe Fil Producrion Pin - 401107.
MR. APURBO CHAKRABORTY Moblle : +91 9594 230 118
_ (Producer, Director & Writer] Lmail : chairaborty. apurbo@gmail .

Ile ~31. /0. 2013

APPLICATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

SENDER'S NAME o Mr.Apurbo Chakraborty
Whom to Apply and © The Central ~ Public  Information Officer,
his Address Mr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, under secretary
(WAKF} Ministry of Minority affairs, Paryavaran
Bhavan, 11% floor, C.G.0O. Complex, Lodhi Road,

New Delhi 110003,

Full name of the . Mr. Apurba Chakraborty
s/o0. Late Paresh Chandra Chakraborty

=

Applicant
Address  of  the Flat No.42, Wing -4, Building Vrishparva, Sector
Applicant NI, Srishti Complex, P.O. Mira Road (East), State

Maharashtra, Pincode 401107,
Mobile Ph.N0.9594230118

Complaint  letters  Sir, In reference of the letter n0.13/5/2-12 Wakf,
particulars of  Ministry of Minority affars, Govt. of India, of the

mformation with _%_hﬂEI\’l'(wjﬂ{___iLgﬂ‘Euij_ﬁd_‘z}fgq
the reference  02.05.2013 which thcﬁgﬁlldemga,‘
Numiber and Date: ‘uuder secretary of the G&L@@&if@_@z
' ME_"ess and also my complaint letter to the
WMohd. Afazal, Director of Dhargah - Wakf/Admn.
Of the Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govl. of India
dated 21.03.2013 and in the said complaint
Letter, | complained against  Mr.Kotakoli
Ramswamy Muddaigauda dlias SWAMIJI of the
Chembur Shani Temple at Panjrapole, Chembur
m Mumbai of the said accused's Unimaginable
Crimes with his Unimaginable Black Magic and
‘ractices. | am enclosing the Xerox copies

Aghori 1



of the said both the letters.

6. Details description of the Informations which are you looking for:

Sir, this RTJ. Application is for the larger Public mterests are involved in
reference of the letter N0.13/5/2-12 Wakf Ministry of Minority atlairs,
Govt of India, of the OFFICE MEMORANDUM LETTER dated 02.05.2013
which the undersigned Mr.a K Dogra, under Secretary of the Govt. of India
send to my said address and also my said complaint letter to the Mohd.
Afazal, Director of Dhargah - Wakf/Admn. Of the Ministry of Minority
Affairs, Govt. of India dated 21.03.2013 which will help you to provide me
the seeking informations:-

Now, Sir in reference of the above said detailed description of my said
both the above sajd letters, [ am writing the following Questions as the
seeking Informations for the Larger Public Interest which are involved as
to Save the Public from the Said Satan - Great Criminal - Swamiji which
Are going on in the Name of the Hindy Religion, God, Godman and Temple
and requesting vou to provide the Informations of the following seeking
Questions:-
2. Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s investigations Report after the undersigned Mr. Ak
Dogra, the Under secretary of the Govt. of India was directed to
represent Apurho Chakraborty to nret, discuss with the Home Dept. op
my above said complaint letter where | menticned of the said CHILD
SEX, HOMOSEXuAL SEX, HETROSEXUAL SEX, LAXMIDHAN THEFT ETC.
which happened inside the Most Renowned Temples around the India
where [ (Apurbo Chakraborty) was the Medium - Vietim of the above
said Unimaginable Crimes. :

L. Please Provide me the tnformations ofthe saic Home Department of the
Govt. of Indija's tvestigations Report after the undersigned Mr. Ak
Dogra, the Under secretary of the Gowvr of India was directed to
represent Apurho Chakraborty to net, discuss with the Home Dept. on
which | mentioned in oy said comphiant letter on the said
Unimaginable Crimes which happeued in and around the said more
than Two thousand years ol Heritage LORD ALATHIYOOR HANUMAN
KAVU TEMPLE at Tirur -2, Dist. Malappuram in Kerals where the said
Head priest, other Priests, Devotees and Public are there to Help the
sald Mumbai Police Officials as the Vietims - witnesses to establish the
Truth and Justices against the said Satan - Great Criminal - My. Kota kcolj

Ram Swamy Muddaiguda aljas SWAMIE of the said Chembur Shanj



Temple at Panjrapole, Cliembur in Mumbai - 88
Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the

Govt. of India’s investigations Report after the undersigned Mr. A K
Dogra, the Under Secretary of the Govt of India was directed tg
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
the said enclosing RT.L Paper of the said Satan - Swamiji’s statement to
the R.C.F. Police Station on 29.05.2009 which proved that the said Satan
Great Criminal - My Kotakoli Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMIJ]
dare to cheated the R.CF. Police Station as well as the citizen of India
with the Registration Number of the said Charity Commission Office’s at
Worli.
. Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s imvestigations Report after the undersigned Mr. AK,
Dogra, the Under Secretary of the Govt. of India was directed to
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. op
the said complaint letter wiere [ wrote, the said Great Criminal - Satan
- Mr. Kotaloli Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMIJI is the CREATOR
of the “Drugs, Sex, Terrorisim, Money are made for each other” in the
hames of the Islam and other RELIGIONS when the said Head Priest,
Mr.Sankaran Namboodri of the said ALATHIYOOR HANUMAN KavU
TEMPLE in Kerala and said other Religious Heads of other Religions
Wil HELP to the said Mumbai Police Dept. to proved the said CRIMES to
establish the Truth apnd Justices.
Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s mvestigations Report after the undersigned Mr. AK.
Dogra,” the Under Secretary of the Govt of India was directed to
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
My said complaint letter where | wrote, "Even, the Hindu Religion’s two
Epics, RAMAYAN and MAHABHARATA are the Faclual Inicidents of the
Incarnations and Reincarnation of the Gods and Goddesses. But could
not find in the said two Epics, the SHANI as the God. No other
Renowned Religious Texts mentioned SIIAN] as the God. Also, there are
no ARCHOLOGICAL Evidence as the SHANI as the God. Then, how could
the SHANT TEMPLES appeared as, the SHAN) GOD'S TEMPLES when the
said Religious Heads of the said different Religions are there to Help
Youto establish the Truth on the above said subjects.

Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt of India’s vestigations Report after the undersigned Mr. A K,
Dogra, the Under secretary of the Gove of ludia was directed to



S

represent Apurho Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
my said complaint ietter to the said Mr. Mohd. Afazal, Director or
Dargah, Wakf the Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt. of India which i
wrote on 21.03.2013, where | wrote, “l am becoming the mediuny -
victim of the above said Unimaginable Crimes and | have to inform you
more that the presence of the said Unimaginable Satanic Dark Powers
of the said Great Criminal - Mr. Kotakoli Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias
SWAMIII inside my body which were are made me the said medium
victim of the sajd Unimaginable Crimes which also affecting my Mind,
Health and Wellness. Also, the said Satan Great Criminal - Mr. Kotakolj
Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMIJL is injecting the said Satanic -
Dark - Powers from my Eyes to other beople’s Brain to made the
“Tomorrow's Victim's" with whom ! met - taik - discuss. Again the said,
“Tomorrow’s Victims” are meeting their Relatives, Friends, colleagues,
and they are alsqo becoming “Day after Tomorrow’s Vietims” with Same
sald procedure as from their Eyes to the said "Day after Tomorrow's
Victims Brains”, By these way, LIKE CIRCLE WISE, the said Satan - Great
Criminal ~ My Kotakoli Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMIJT is
increasing His "Tomorrow's Victims” wie the said Religious Heads of
the said different Religions are there to Help you to establish the Truth

on the above said Unimaginable CRIMES.
7. How do vou like to recetve the RT1 letter’s response information letter

by the speed post letter.
Yours faithfully,

/i}x(g.w’z [jL@ | (]16{/ Qﬁwjﬁ

APURBOQ CHAKRABORTY

Enclosures:-
a. The Xeroy copy of the said letrer nols/5/2-12 Waldt, Ministry of
Minority affairs, Govr. of India, of the QFFICE MEMORANDUM LETTER
dated 02.05.2013 which  the undersigned  MrA K. Dogra,  under

secretary of the Gove of fnidia and my said letter (o (he Mahd. Afazal,



Director of Dhargah - Wak{/Admn. Of the Ministry of Minority Affairs,
Govt. of India dated 21.03.2013,
h. Xerox copies of the said RT.I fetter dated 12.07.2010 and the said
statement copy, dated 26.05.2009

. Original Postal order 0l Rs.10 denomination of the Govt. of India’s Postg]

Service and the Postal Order No. Q? N S:?QC?«/\\ ;)C
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No. 13/5/2012-Wall

Ministry of Minority Affairs

Government of India
(Waki Section]

L1 Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan

CCO Cmm lex, Lodhi Road,
New Delln 110003,

Dated: 27 May, 2013

FFICE MEMORANDUR

a1
-y H ren ¥ - . o TI-=73 T o [
Apurbo Chalraborty Bgoanst othalll Ham Swamy
z M P T ¥ -7--:': 3 r o0 Y o 3 -~ = -~ - -
Muddaigauds alize Swarmi iji, Panirapol (ROF), Chembur, Mumbaireg

Sir
The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a copy of representation
No. nil dated 21.03.2013 of Shui Apurbo Chakraborty, Producer, Director &
Complex,

Writer, Apurbo Film Production, Vrishparva Building. Sector-1II, SHshti
appropriate action to the

Maharashira on the above mentioned subject for
complainant directly,
C

Enecls: 4s abgve, TQ
(AK. Dogra]

Under Secretary fo the Govt of Indig

S
To,

Ministry of Home Affairs.
North Bleck; Central Secretariat,
New Delhi- 1 10001,

- 5hri Apurbo Chakraborty, Producer, Dirrectar & W riter, Apurbo Film
Production, Flai No.42, Wing-A, Building- Viishparva, Sector-Jl,

stishti Complex, P.O.- Mira Road (Fast), Maharashtra- 401 107
cﬂ'“'D H

5,00

~

] q—‘_-_‘ ,_1
(f\ K. D(?m aj L
the Govi. of Incha

Copy to:

Under Secretary to



-
' -

6,../

Address: Flai No. 42, Wing-A,
Building - Vrishparva,
Sector-lll, Srishti Complex, .
P.O .- Mira Road (East),
o : . Maharashtra, India
SRR , g Pin - 401107
- Apurbe Ll - roduction Phone: +91 22 2gsaasse
} MR.APURBO CHAKRABORTY Mobile: +91 9594 230 118 |
i ' _ E-mail: chakraborty apurbo@gmail cor

-—{Producer, Director & Writer). -

Date: 2/, 03 .26 173

R MeHD. AFAZAL
) &H@ELTJRUF—‘QDA@I“(HQ&% /}F'J%MN-
- MIASTRY o= MV oR LT RS
ALZe, aFPISRTING NHZip oF -HE ATMER SUF SHRIVE DAE #HH
Hih. FLoTR | PARYAVARAN- BHAVAN, .5, 0. CoMPLEX,

LadHI ROAD , NEW DELH| — 115705

Estcemed Representative of the ALLAN,

Fam submitticg the certified copy of the AFFIDAVIT OF CRIMINAL
MPLAIMY against the SWAMIFI OF THE CHEMBUR SHANI TEMPLE
al PANJRAPOLE in Mumbai — 88 who is the SATANIC — GREAT
CRIMINAL and did the unimaginable crimes inside and around the most

Renowned Temples around the India where I was the MEDIUM-VICTIM of

the sz2id unimaginable crimes itke CHILD SEX, HOMOSEXUAIL SEX,

HETROSEXUAL SEX, LAXMIDHAN THEFT which happened inside the
RIOST RENOWRED TEMPLES IN INDIA. Also unimaginable crimes inside
the Portuguese Church at Dadar (West), Mumbai in India where | was also
the medium vietim of the said Unimaginable Crimes. More importantly, the
said Greaf Criminal — Satan — Sivamiji is tlic creator o-f the “The Drugs — Sex. '
- Terrorism — Moncy are made for each other” in the name of ISLAM and

other RELIGYONS. Even the Head Priests, Priests, Devotees, Public were are
the Vicetims of the said unimaginable crimes. The said SATANIC - GREAT
CRIMINAY, - SWAMIJT did the nost unimaginable crimes iuside the 2000
Years old Heritage LORD ALATHIYOOR HANUMAN KAVU TEMPLY at

Remember you will receive the

agmable crimes in the LORD

PO

R W4

Tirur-2, P.O. Poilisseri in Kerala, India.
victims, Witnesses, Evidenices of the said BFunim
ALATHIYOOR HANUMAN KAV TEMPLE. The said SATANIC-GREAT
L RIMINAL did and doing the animaginable crimes to ruin the Human Lives
and civilizations v the name of the Hindu
€Xodman. The detail narrations are in the said submifted ceriificd Affidavit
wWhich will help yos io establish fhe TRUTH and to create the Public Upinien
equestiug you {o speak with the HEAD
LLORD

Religion, Temple and God-

With your crentive works, 1 am also r

PRIEST. My SANKARAN  NAMBOOTHIR! of the  said




-

Apur!oo 1%:_;_!:11 ED‘r’oa[UcUon

MR. APURBO CHAKRABORTY )

(Producer, Director & Writer)

ALATHIYOOR HANUMAN KAYU TEND
S(}CIAL:.IUSTICES. Mr. SANKARAN NA
+91 04942429297 and Mobile Pligne No. -
SATANIC - GREAT CRIMINAL - SWAMLI] has another

YASHY in New Rom bay.

Even the Hindy
are the factua} mncidents of (he Inc
Godesses. But, could not find in the .
renowned religious eyt ttentione
Archeolagical Evidanee of
TEMPLES appeared as the SHA

As the Film Maker, 1 am also m
THE SATAN” which will unmask the
detail - audip —
said two films. But, by this

Religion’s two Epics, RAMAY
arnation and Reincarnations of the Gods
said fwo Epics the SHANT as ¢

d the SHANI a5 the God, Al
the SHANT a5 the Gaod. Tlien,
NIGOD’S TEMPLES?19
aking the documentary film, titled
said Satanic — Great Criminal ig the vase-

ViStia) Presentation Form. But jt will ta
time, the said great crimin

Address: Flat No. 42, Wing-A,
Building_— Vrishparva,

Sector-1ll, Srishii Complex,

P.O.- Mira Road (East),

Maharashtra, India

Pin - 401107

Phone: +g1 22 284533449

Mobile: +31 9594 230 115

E-mail: chakraborty.apmbo@gmaii.cor

LE to establish the TRUTH anag

MBOOTHIRI’S Residential Phone No.
+91 09546204138, Rezember the sald

SHANI TEMPLE a¢

ANA and MAHABHARATA
and
Iie God. No other
Is¢ there are no

liow could the SHAN]
“SHANI,
ke loug time to complete the

al Swamiji will centinue kis

two SIHANT TEMPLES and

EJ'NIMAGINABLECRIMES'from and around Lis said
opies of the fwo Skocting

hig RESIDENCE. Y am encfosiug also the Xerox c
ustee Bodies o
ord ALATHI YOOR HAN UMAN KAVU TEMPLE

Fermission Letters from the Govt. Tr
Thousang Years Old'Heritage L
in Kerala, India. iam

sz21¢d TRUE INCIDENTS of the sard Unimaginable

oiore time tq finish the s5aid films,

Once agsin, |
M. Sankaran N

Haping o e

?Emnking You,

AM requesting you to disenss W

ATHIYOOR HAN UMAN KAVU

anthoothri} of the LORD AL
civilization of the world and creale

TEMPLE at Tirur-z, in Kerala, India to save the
the PUBLIC OFPINIGN with Your valuable cye

aryour positive Responses.

f the said more than Two

bm, titled, “ECLIPSE” on the
crimes. But, it i}l take some

ith the said Head Priesi

atlons.

‘-)"ours Faithfully,

7 ) UJ&O (i/«gg)@iﬂwﬁ B
' [

APURBO C11A KRABORTY
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S =amoin Rajg of Calicut RO, CHAL Ay,
: Catlcuy . 673 ooy
Phong 2702473
Rest - 2301'597
AS-187472010) 3-6-2010
To
SRLAPURBO CHAKR AR ORTY,
FLAT No. A2, WING A,
BUILDING . v RISHPARVA
'-‘S'ECTOR I, SRISHTI COMPLEX.
[ PO MIRA ROAD (EAST)
o J\IAHARASHTPJ. 401107
INDIA
Ref"~ Your letter dated 16-5.2010 (o the Trugee, Alathiyur Perurnthrikoyif

temple, Tirur, Malappuram, K erafa

With reference to yourebove mentioned letier dated 16-5-2010,

documenlaz}‘ film “SH AN THE SATAN inand
wovil devaswom.

permission sgranted {o sioating

arovad Alathiyur perumiirit

Y"ou should not interfere (e ¢l

gilvriwals and the
Perthe niles ang regu!

perission it only g
aliong ofshicoting in g temple. [t wil

Ltotin any way bt the
feel

ings of worshippers.

Youmay contact (he Executive officer, aj

athiyur perym thrikovi!
devaswonm | o fat!

icr detagfa

Thanking you

Vs Faithitully,

STEUREE
SAMORIN T AlA ]
- |
Preseree /
Aldatiiivng Peninithie s STTITRRE



Prese’nt CKop

Temarajan

2042010 /15 Dateqd . 21.04.2010. .
Sub [

ORDER po g 25

ing - gy Alathiyae, Hanumanl_:avc Temple
FTEESSon granteq orders Isstied - eg.
Rer Letter dated 30.03 2010 from S Apurpe Cﬁé_j{fabartﬁjf
I
onsi

Made pogy from
the Produce;- / directg;- of the documcutmy.
C. Non Hindug Wil fiot e Permitie ¢, e (e Probibiceg Areas jiy iy,
lemple,

z. N(j('hing aina Loy
!

« (’J(‘.umcnf.ﬂuy,

el or cf::z‘ugatmy should fye Contained g, the iy, 7
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F\I\&S:I_LAPPEAL APPLICATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT,

— 2005
1. SENDER'S NAME . Mr.Apurbo Chakraborty
2. Whom to Apply and : The Appallete Authority,Ministry of Home
his Address Affairs,North BlockRaisina Hills,New Delhi-
110001
3. Full name of the : Mr. Apurbo Chakraborty
Applicant s/o. Late Paresh Chandra Chakraborty
4. Address of the : Flat No.42, Wing -A, Building Vrishparva, Sector
Applicant Ii1, Srishti Complex, P.O. Mira Road (East), State
Maharashtra, Pincode 401107.
Mobile Ph.N0.9594230118
5. Complaint  letters Sir, In reference of the R.T.L. Office Memorandum
particulars of  Letter No0.-A.430020/01/2014-R.T.I, Dated-
information  with 15t January,2014 of the Mlmstly of Home
the reference Affalrs Govt. of Indla and the-z

Number and Date:

- Sew --uis'.e Letter
No 14/132/2013 “Wakf of the Mmlstry of
Minority Affairs of the Govtof IndiaDated-
12%.December,2013 which was Forwarded to the
C.P.I.O. Ministry of Home Affairs,North Block New
Delhi-110001 along with the R.T.I. Application of
Mine to the CP.I.O. & Under Secretary to the
Govt.of IndiaMr.K.D.Singh of the Ministry of
Minority Affairs,Dated-31.10.2013 and other
Important letter no.13/5/2-12 Wak{, Ministry of
Minority affairs, Govt. of India, of the OFFICE
MEMORANDUM LETTER dated 02.05.2013 which
the undersigned Mr.A.K. Dogra, under secretary




of the Govt. of India send to my said address and
also my complaint letter to the Mohd. Afazal,
Director of Dhargah - Wakf/Admn. Of the
Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt. of India dated
21.03.2013 and in the said complaint Letter, I
complained against Mr.Kotakoli Ramswamy
Muddaigauda alias SWAMIJI of the Chembur
Shani Temple at Panjrapole, Chembur in Mumbai
of the said accused’s Unimaginable Crimes with
his Unimaginable Black Magic and Aghori
Practices in Which the Common-Unknown-People
were are becoming the VICTIMS. | am enclosing
the Xerox copies of the above said letters.
6. Details description of the Informations which are you looking for:
Sir,the said R.T.LLetter no.-A.43020/01/2014-RT.1.OF THE Ministry of
Home Affairs of the Govtof India where the Under SignedDeputy
Secretary(A)&CPIO,Mr.Srinibas Pradhan stated that,"the issues raises in
the application have no relation to the functioning of the Ministry of Home
Affairs.In view of this,the transfer of application is not acceptable to this
Ministry.The application is,thereforereturned in original."Sir,the said
Statement of the said Under Signed,Mr.Srinibas Pradhan has been given
the Misleading and Incomplete and False Information under the
R.T.L.Act.Sir,requesting agam to follow the said three Letters No.-
S O Ak datet-ppieE20d—and) letter no.-14/132/2013-
wakf,dated-12th.december 2013 and the OFFICE MEMORANDUM LETTER
NO.-13/5/2012-wakf,dated-2nmay,2013 of the Ministry of Minority
Affairs,Govt.of India Which were to Inform the Ministry of Home Affairs to
take the Action against the said Beyond Imagination Crimes of the said
Satan-Greatcriminal-Mr.Kotakoli Ram Swami Muddaigauda alias SWAMIJI
of the said Chembur Shani Temple at Panjrapole in Mumbai-88 Which
were happened in and around the most Renowned Temples around the
India and to Provide Informations to the said R.T.I.Applicant on the above
said Beyond Imagination Crimes.So,the above said Statement of
Mr.Srinibas Pradhan that,"have no relation to the functioning of the
Ministry of home Affairs” has been completely MisleadingFalse and
Incomplete Informations to Protect the said Satan-Greatcriminal-
Mr Kotakoli Ram Swami Muddaigauda alias SWAMIJI of the said Chembur
Shani Temple at Panjrapole in Mumbai-88.Therefore,Sir,I am requesting to
You to read the said RTILetter no.-A.43020/01/2014-RTldated-




15t january,2014, 3 - G el

and of the said R.T.I. Letter No.- 14/132/2013 -wakf, Dated

12t December,2013 Which was Forwarded to the said C.P.1.O., Ministry of
Home Affairs,Govt.of India and the said R.T.I. Application,dated-
31.10.2013 Which are for the larger Public interests Which are also
involved in reference of the letter no.13/5/2-12 Wak{, Ministry of Minority
affairs, Govt. of India, of the OFFICE MEMORANDUM LETTER dated
02.05.2013 which the undersigned Mr.A.K. Dogra, under secretary of the
Govt. of India send to my said address and also my said complaint letter to
the Mohd. Afazal, Director of Dhargah - Wakf/Admn. Of the Ministry of
Minority Affairs, Govt. of India dated 21.03.2013 which will help you to
provide me the seeking informations.] am enclosing the above said all the
Letters Xerox Copies.

Now, Sir, in reference of the above said detailed description of my above
said R.T.I. releted letters along with other Important Letters,] am writing
the following Questions as the Seeking Informations for the Larger Public

Interest which are involved as to Save the Public from the Said Satan -

Great Criminal - Swamiji which are going on in the Name of the Hindu

Religion, God, Godman and Temple and requesting you to provide the

Informations of the following seeking Questions without any

Incomplete,Misleading or False Informations :-

a. Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s investigations Report after the undersigned Mr. AK.
Dogra, the Under Secretary of the Govt. of India was directed to
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
my above said complaint letter where I mentioned of the said CHILD
SEX, HOMOSEXUAL SEX, HETROSEXUAL SEX, LAXMIDHAN THEFT ETC.
which happened inside the Most Renowned Temples around the India
where | (Apurbo Chakraborty) was the Medium - Victim of the above
said Unimaginable Crimes.

b. Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s investigations Report after the undersigned Mr. AK.
Dogra, the Under Secretary of the Govt. of India was directed to
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
which I mentioned in my said compliant letter on the said
Unimaginable Crimes which happened in and around the said more
than Two thousand years old Heritage LORD ALATHIYOOR HANUMAN
KAVU TEMPLE at Tirur -2, Dist. Malappuram in Kerala where the said



Head priest, other Priests, Devotees and Public are there to Help the
said Mumbai Police Officials as the Victims - witnesses to establish the
Truth and Justices against the said Satan - Great Criminal - Mr. Kotakoli
Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMI]JI of the said Chembur Shani
Temple at Panjrapole, Chembur in Mumbai ~ 88

. Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s investigations Report after the undersigned Mr. AK
Dogra, the Under Secretary of the Govt. of India was directed to
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
the said enclosing R.T.I. Paper of the said Satan - Swamiji's statement to
the R.C.F. Police Station on 29.05.2009 which proved that the said Satan
Great Criminal — Mr. Kotakoli Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMIJI
dare to cheated the R.C.F. Police Station as well as the citizen of India
with the Registration Number of the said Charity Commission Office’s at
Worli.

. Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s investigations Report after the undersigned Mr. AK.
Dogra, the Under Secretary of the Govt. of India was directed to
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
the said complaint letter where I wrote, the said Great Criminal - Satan
- Mr. Kotakoli Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMI]JI is the CREATOR
of the "Drugs, Sex, Terrorism, Money are made for each other” in the
names of the Islam and other RELIGIONS when the said Head Priest,
Mr.Sankaran Namboodri of the said ALATHIYOOR HANUMAN KAVU
TEMPLE in Kerala and said other Religious Heads of other Religions
will HELP to the said Mumbai Police Dept. to proved the said CRIMES to
establish the Truth and Justices.

. Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s investigations Report after the undersigned Mr. AK.
Dogra, the Under Secretary of the Govt of India was directed to
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
my said complaint letter where I wrote, “Even, the Hindu Religion’s two
Epics, RAMAYAN and MAHABHARATA are the Factual Incidents of the
Incarnations and Reincarnation of the Gods and Goddesses. But could
not find in the said two Epics, the SHANI as the God. No other
Renowned Religious Texts mentioned SHANI as the God. Also, there are
no ARCHOLOGICAL Evidence as the SHANI as the God. Then, how could
the SHANI TEMPLES appeared as, the SHANI GOD’S TEMPLES when the
said Religious Heads of the said different Religions are there to Help




you to establish the Truth on the above said subjects.

f. Please provide me the informations of the said Home Department of the
Govt. of India’s investigations Report after the undersigned Mr. AK.
Dogra, the Under Secretary of the Govt of India was directed to
represent Apurbo Chakraborty to met, discuss with the Home Dept. on
my said complaint letter to the said Mr. Mohd. Afazal, Director of
Dargah, Wakf{, the Ministry of Minovity Affairs, Govt. of India which I
wrote on 21.03.2013, where [ wrote, “I am becoming the medium -
victim of the above said Unimaginable Crimes and 1 have to inform you
more that the presence of the said Unimaginable Satanic Dark Powers
of the said Great Criminal - Mr. Kotakoli Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias
SWAMI]I inside my body which were are made me the said medium
victim of the said Unimaginable Crimes which also affecting my Mind,
Health and Wellness. Also, the said Satan Great Criminal - Mr. Kotakoli
Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMIJ1 is injecting the said Satanic -
Dark - Powers from my Eyes to other people’s Brain to made the
“Tomorrow’s Victim’s” with whom I met - talk - discuss. Again the said,
“Tomorrow’s Victims” are meeting their Relatives, Friends, colleagues,
and they are also becoming “Day after Tomorrow’s Victims” with same
said procedure as from their Eyes to the said “Day after Tomorrow’s
Victims Brains”. By these way, LIKE CIRCLE WISE, the said Satan - Great
Criminal - Mr. Kotakoli Ram Swamy Muddaiguda alias SWAMIJT is
increasing His “Tomorrow’s Victims” when the said Religious Heads of
the said different Religions are there to Help you to establish the Truth
on the above said Unimaginable CRIMES.

7. How do you like to receive the RT.I letter’s response information letter
by the speed post letter.
Yours faithfully,

«bate — 1§ 03, D¢/} /11 m[*@ CJ“CM%
APURBO CHAKRABOR

Enclosures:-

a. The Xerox copy of the said RT.I. Letter No.- 14/132/2013-Wakf of the
Ministry of Minority Affairs,Govtof India,Dated-12tDecember,2013
and the Xerox copies of the said RT.I. Application,dated-31.10.2013 to
the C.P.LO, Ministry of Minority Affairs,Govt.of India and the letter
no.13/5/2-12 Wakf, Ministry of Minority affairs, Govt. of India of the
OFFICE MEMORANDUM LETTER,dated 02.05.2013 which the
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undersigned Mr.A.K. Dogra, under secretary of the Govt. of India and my
said letter to the Mohd. Afazal, Director of Dhargah - Wakf/Admn. Of the
Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt. of India dated 21.03.2013.

. Xerox copies of the said RTIL letter dated 12.07.2010 and the said
statement copy, dated 29.05.2009

. Original Postal order of Rs.10 denomination of the Govt, of India’s Postal
Service and the Postal Order Nos.are _f0F £903c 5(/, [0FEF0 5 03
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